Daily Crime Reports, 2018

Date & time Date & time Type or area ID Disposition
received occurred
1/21/2018 01/20/2018 Vandalism 2018-0039 Open
12:36 p.m. 6 p.m. - 1/21/2018 Damage to
12:36 p.m. Vehicle
Lot C
2/8/2018 2/8/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0084 Closed
11:48 p.m. 11:48 p.m. Violation 2/9/2018
Dougherty Referral
Hall
2/18/2018 2/18/2018 Check Person | 2018-0078 Closed
10:53 a.m. 10:50 a.m. Suspicious 2/18/2018
Male
3400 Block
Terrace
2/18/2018 2/18/2018 Traffic Stop 2018-0107 Closed
1:45 p.m. 1:45 p.m. Craft Avenue 2/18/2018
Verbal Warning
2/18/2018 2/18/2018 Traffic Stop 2018-0108 Open
6:38 p.m. 6:38 p.m. Fifth Avenue
(@ Robinson
2/19/2018 2/19/2018 Check Area 2018-0110 Closed
2:52 p.m. 2:52 p.m. University 2/19/2018
Commons
Kresge
Slip and Fall
2/19/2018 2/19/2018 Elevator 2018-0111 Closed
7:26 p.m. 7:26 p.m. Entrapment 2/19/2018
University
Commons
Rear Elevator
2/19/2018 2/19/2018 Drug Law 2018-0112 Closed
8:27 p.m. 8:27 p.m. Violation 2/19/2018
Dougherty Referral
Hall
Marijuana
2/20/2018 2/20/2018 Assist Other 2018-0114 Closed
8:30 a.m. 8:30 a.m. Agency 2/20/2018




PBP and UPitt
Police
Medical
Emergency
Terrace Street
@ Robinson

2/20/2018

12:10 p.m.

2/15/2018
9 am.- 9 p.m.

Motor Vehicle
Accident No
Injuries
Damage to
Vehicle

Lot A

2018-0115

Open

2/20/2018
5:53 p.m.

2/20/2018
5:53 p.m.

Disturbance
3300 Block 5th
Avenue

2018-0016

Closed
2/20/2018

2/26/2018
6:47 a.m.

2/26/2018
6:47 a.m.

Aided Case
Medical Assist
Convent 2nd
Floor

2018-0130

Closed
2/26/2018

3/04/2018
5:24 p.m.

3/04/2018
5:24 p.m.

Drug Law
Violation
Heroin

Fifth Avenue
@ Robinson
Street

2018-0146

Closed
3/04/2018
Arrest-Adult

3/07/2018

12:37 p.m.

3/07/2018
12:37 p.m.

Aided Case
Medical Assist
Tiernan Hall

2018-0148

Closed
3/07/2018

3/07/2018
4:44 p.m.

3/07/2018
4:44 p.m.

Elevator
Entrapment
Convent

2018-0150

Closed
03/7/2018

3/14/2018

12:53 p.m.

3/14/2018
12:53 p.m.

Drug Law
Violation
Marijuana
Forbes Avenue
@ Craft
Avenue

2018-0162

Closed
Arrest-Adult

3/15/2018
2:45 p.m.

3/15/2018
2:45 p.m.

Drug Law
Violation
Marijuana
Fifth Avenue
@ Craft
Avenue

2018-0167

Closed
3/15/2018
Arrest-Adult




3/16/2018 3/16/2018 Drug Law 2018-0173 Closed
10:55 p.m. 10:55 p.m. Violation 3/16/2018
Marijuana Referral
Frances Warde
Hall
3/17/2018 3/17/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0177 Closed
11:57 p.m. 11:57 p.m. Violation 3/17/2018
Frances Warde Referral
Hall
3/20/2018 3/19/2018 Theft of 208-0192 Open
11:08 a.m. 10p.m.-3/20/2018 Property
11 am. Money
Frances Warde
Hall
3/24/2018 3/24/2018 Drug Law 2018-0192 Closed
2:28 p.m. 2:28 p.m. Violation 3/24/2018
Marijuana Referral
Frances Warde
Hall
3/24/2018 3/24/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0194 Closed
11:17 p.m. 11:17 p.m. Violation 3/24/2018
Dougherty Referral
Hall
4/10/2018 4/10/2018 Drug Law 2018-0222 Closed
12:58 p.m. 12:58 p.m. Violation 4/10/2018
Marijuana Referral
Dougherty
Hall
7/19/2018 7/19/2018 Domestic 2018-0225 Closed
10:48 p.m. 10:48 p.m. Driveway 7/22/2018
Non-Affiliate
9/9/2018 9/9/2018 Alcohol RA call Closed
10:03 p.m. 9 p.m. Violation 9/9/2018
Dougherty Referral
Hall
9/14/2018 9/14/2018 Drug Law 2018-0301 Closed
9:20 p.m. 9:20 p.m. Violation 9/14/2018
5th Avenue @ Arrest-Adult
Robinson
Non-Affiliate
9/15/2018 9/15/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0302 Closed
1:03 am. 1:03 am. Violation 9/15/2018




Driveway Referral
10/5/2018 10/5/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0333 Closed
12:02 a.m. 12:02 a.m. Violation 10/5/2018
Dougherty Referral
Hall
10/6/2018 10/6/2018 Drug Law 2018-0340 Closed
8:14 p.m. 8:14 p.m. Violation 10/6/2018
France Warde Referral
Hall
Marijuana
10/6/2018 10/6/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0340 Closed
8:14 p.m. 8:14 p.m. Violation 10/6/2018
France Warde Referral
Hall
Marijuana
10/11/2018 10/11/2018 Liquor Law 2018-0351 Closed
10:14 p.m. 10:14 p.m. Violation 10/11/2018
Dougherty Referral
Hall
10/24/2018 10/24/2018 Drug Law 2018-0367 Closed
11:45 a.m. 11:45 a.m. Violation 10/24/2018
Marijuana/Para Referral
phernalia
Dougherty
Hall
10/28/2018 10/28/2018 Burglary 2018-0372 Closed
10:56 a.m. 10:56 a.m. AJP 10/28/2018
Arrest-Adult
11/4/2018 11/4/2018 Drug Law 2018-0393 Closed
12:04 a.m. 12:04 a.m. Violation 11/4/2018
Marijuana Arrest-Adult
France Warde
Hall
Non-Affiliate
11/29/2018 11/29/2018 Drug Law 2018-0435 Closed
5:15 p.m. 5:15 p.m Violation 11/29/2018
Marijuana Referral

France Warde
Hall
Non-Affiliate




12/3/2018 12/3/2018 Drug Law 2018-0445 Closed

7:35 p.m. 7:35 p.m. Violation 12/3/2018
3300 Block 5th Arrest-Adult
Avenue
Marijuana
Non-Affiliate

12/4/2018 12/4/2018 Drug Law Closed

1:57 am. 1:57 am. Violation 12/4/2018
Robinson Arrest-Adult
Street @ Fifth
Avenue
Marijuana
Non-Affiliate

12/12/2018 12/12/2018 Drug Law 2018-0463 Closed

3:15 p.m. 3:15 p.m. Violation 12/12/2018
3333 Fifth Arrest-Adult
Avenue
Marijuana

Non-Affiliate




