Daily Crime Reports, 2018

Date & time received	Date & time occurred	Type or area	ID	Disposition
1/21/2018 12:36 p.m.	01/20/2018 6 p.m 1/21/2018 12:36 p.m.	Vandalism Damage to Vehicle Lot C	2018-0039	Open
2/8/2018 11:48 p.m.	2/8/2018 11:48 p.m.	Liquor Law Violation Dougherty Hall	2018-0084	Closed 2/9/2018 Referral
2/18/2018 10:53 a.m.	2/18/2018 10:50 a.m.	Check Person Suspicious Male 3400 Block Terrace	2018-0078	Closed 2/18/2018
2/18/2018 1:45 p.m.	2/18/2018 1:45 p.m.	Traffic Stop Craft Avenue	2018-0107	Closed 2/18/2018 Verbal Warning
2/18/2018 6:38 p.m.	2/18/2018 6:38 p.m.	Traffic Stop Fifth Avenue @ Robinson	2018-0108	Open
2/19/2018 2:52 p.m.	2/19/2018 2:52 p.m.	Check Area University Commons Kresge Slip and Fall	2018-0110	Closed 2/19/2018
2/19/2018 7:26 p.m.	2/19/2018 7:26 p.m.	Elevator Entrapment University Commons Rear Elevator	2018-0111	Closed 2/19/2018
2/19/2018 8:27 p.m.	2/19/2018 8:27 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Dougherty Hall Marijuana	2018-0112	Closed 2/19/2018 Referral
2/20/2018 8:30 a.m.	2/20/2018 8:30 a.m.	Assist Other Agency	2018-0114	Closed 2/20/2018

		PBP and UPitt Police Medical Emergency Terrace Street @ Robinson		
2/20/2018 12:10 p.m.	2/15/2018 9 a.m 9 p.m.	Motor Vehicle Accident No Injuries Damage to Vehicle Lot A	2018-0115	Open
2/20/2018 5:53 p.m.	2/20/2018 5:53 p.m.	Disturbance 3300 Block 5th Avenue	2018-0016	Closed 2/20/2018
2/26/2018 6:47 a.m.	2/26/2018 6:47 a.m.	Aided Case Medical Assist Convent 2nd Floor	2018-0130	Closed 2/26/2018
3/04/2018 5:24 p.m.	3/04/2018 5:24 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Heroin Fifth Avenue @ Robinson Street	2018-0146	Closed 3/04/2018 Arrest-Adult
3/07/2018 12:37 p.m.	3/07/2018 12:37 p.m.	Aided Case Medical Assist Tiernan Hall	2018-0148	Closed 3/07/2018
3/07/2018 4:44 p.m.	3/07/2018 4:44 p.m.	Elevator Entrapment Convent	2018-0150	Closed 03/7/2018
3/14/2018 12:53 p.m.	3/14/2018 12:53 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Forbes Avenue @ Craft Avenue	2018-0162	Closed Arrest-Adult
3/15/2018 2:45 p.m.	3/15/2018 2:45 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Fifth Avenue @ Craft Avenue	2018-0167	Closed 3/15/2018 Arrest-Adult

3/16/2018 10:55 p.m.	3/16/2018 10:55 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Frances Warde Hall	2018-0173	Closed 3/16/2018 Referral
3/17/2018 11:57 p.m.	3/17/2018 11:57 p.m.	Liquor Law Violation Frances Warde Hall	2018-0177	Closed 3/17/2018 Referral
3/20/2018 11:08 a.m.	3/19/2018 10p.m3/20/2018 11 a.m.	Theft of Property Money Frances Warde Hall	208-0192	Open
3/24/2018 2:28 p.m.	3/24/2018 2:28 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Frances Warde Hall	2018-0192	Closed 3/24/2018 Referral
3/24/2018 11:17 p.m.	3/24/2018 11:17 p.m.	Liquor Law Violation Dougherty Hall	2018-0194	Closed 3/24/2018 Referral
4/10/2018 12:58 p.m.	4/10/2018 12:58 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Dougherty Hall	2018-0222	Closed 4/10/2018 Referral
7/19/2018 10:48 p.m.	7/19/2018 10:48 p.m.	Domestic Driveway Non-Affiliate	2018-0225	Closed 7/22/2018
9/9/2018 10:03 p.m.	9/9/2018 9 p.m.	Alcohol Violation Dougherty Hall	RA call	Closed 9/9/2018 Referral
9/14/2018 9:20 p.m.	9/14/2018 9:20 p.m.	Drug Law Violation 5th Avenue @ Robinson Non-Affiliate	2018-0301	Closed 9/14/2018 Arrest-Adult
9/15/2018 1:03 a.m.	9/15/2018 1:03 a.m.	Liquor Law Violation	2018-0302	Closed 9/15/2018

		Driveway		Referral
10/5/2018 12:02 a.m.	10/5/2018 12:02 a.m.	Liquor Law Violation Dougherty Hall	2018-0333	Closed 10/5/2018 Referral
10/6/2018 8:14 p.m.	10/6/2018 8:14 p.m.	Drug Law Violation France Warde Hall Marijuana	2018-0340	Closed 10/6/2018 Referral
10/6/2018 8:14 p.m.	10/6/2018 8:14 p.m.	Liquor Law Violation France Warde Hall Marijuana	2018-0340	Closed 10/6/2018 Referral
10/11/2018 10:14 p.m.	10/11/2018 10:14 p.m.	Liquor Law Violation Dougherty Hall	2018-0351	Closed 10/11/2018 Referral
10/24/2018 11:45 a.m.	10/24/2018 11:45 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana/Para phernalia Dougherty Hall	2018-0367	Closed 10/24/2018 Referral
10/28/2018 10:56 a.m.	10/28/2018 10:56 a.m.	Burglary AJP	2018-0372	Closed 10/28/2018 Arrest-Adult
11/4/2018 12:04 a.m.	11/4/2018 12:04 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana France Warde Hall Non-Affiliate	2018-0393	Closed 11/4/2018 Arrest-Adult
11/29/2018 5:15 p.m.	11/29/2018 5:15 p.m	Drug Law Violation Marijuana France Warde Hall Non-Affiliate	2018-0435	Closed 11/29/2018 Referral

12/3/2018 7:35 p.m.	12/3/2018 7:35 p.m.	Drug Law Violation 3300 Block 5th Avenue Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2018-0445	Closed 12/3/2018 Arrest-Adult
12/4/2018 1:57 a.m.	12/4/2018 1:57 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Robinson Street @ Fifth Avenue Marijuana Non-Affiliate		Closed 12/4/2018 Arrest-Adult
12/12/2018 3:15 p.m.	12/12/2018 3:15 p.m.	Drug Law Violation 3333 Fifth Avenue Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2018-0463	Closed 12/12/2018 Arrest-Adult